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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1912
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010
AVIATION TURBINE FUEL PRICE
Joshi Dr. Murli Manohar;Sharma Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the cost of aviation turbine fuel has come down in the country since July, 2010;and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the extent to which this cost has been reduced and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a)to(b): Aviation Turbine Fuel (ATF) is a decontrolled petroleum product. Accordingly, the price of ATF is reviewed and fixed by the Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) every fortnight on the basis of the international product prices. The details of the revisions made in the ATF prices by OMCs are as follows:

    (Rs./KL)
Month    ATF price at Delhi
    (Before Sales Tax)

1st fortnight of July,2010 34,574

2nd fortnight of July,2010 33,416

1st fortnight of August,2010 34,314
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